

## **NEWS RELEASE**

**Media Contact** Allison Dubbs Senior Vice President 513-484-3966 | a.dubbs@OurHeritage.bank

## Travis Moore Joins Heritage Bank as a Mortgage Loan Officer

(**Burlington, Kentucky, May 25, 2021)** – Heritage Bank's growing mortgage department has welcomed Travis Moore to its mortgage loan officer team. He brings 17 years of new home builder and mortgage lending experience to the role.

"Travis is comfortable in new home construction and mortgage lending," said David Vu, VP, Head of Mortgage Lending. "He has a great reputation among builders and real estate agents, and his team members are eager to leverage his expertise."

Moore earned a bachelor's degree in education from the University of Kentucky. His past roles include sales roles at Ryan Homes, Freedom Homes, and Fischer Homes. He also served as market director and mortgage loan originator for Global Mortgage, Inc.

###

## About Heritage Bank

Heritage Bank was founded in 1990 by a group of local businesspeople alarmed about the shrinking access to community banks able and eager to respond to regional consumer and business banking needs. Now serving Cincinnati and Northern Kentucky through 19 branches. In an age of ongoing consolidation, Heritage Bank is resolute about remaining an independent bank, rooted in the communities where we operate. Heritage Bank, Member FDIC.